
472 MEDFORD AVE, PATCHOGUE
PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT

SIZE
2,936 SF with Drive thru + Full Basement

FRONTAGE
±73 FT

CEILING HEIGHTS
14 FT

ASKING RENT
Upon Request

NEIGHBORS
ShopRite, Giunta’s Meat Farms, Raymour Flanigan, 
Subway, Jiffy Lube, Dunkin’, Pizza Hut, KFC, Meineke, 
CityMD, Chuck E Cheese, 7-Eleven

COMMENTS
BUILDING REDEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITY

Located at a signalized intersection on Medford Avenue 
and Harris Street 
 
Strong Visibility on Medford Avenue

Easy access to Sunrise Highway approximately .06 miles 
away

Major north/south corridor in Suffolk County with over 
25,000 vehicles passing this site daily

42 Car Exclusive Parking 

0.85 Acres of Property

RETAIL/OFFICE/MEDICAL SPACE

PATCHOGUE, NY
472 MEDFORD AVENUE

1000 Woodbury Road 
Suite 100
Woodbury, NY 11797
516.933.8880

JASON SOBEL
jsobel@ripcony.com
516.933.8880

CONTACT EXCLUSIVE AGENT

This information has been secured from sources we believe to be reliable, but we make no representations as to the accuracy of the 
information. References to square footage are approximate. Buyer must verify the information and bears all risk for any inaccuracies.

Please visit us at ripcony.com for more information



PROPOSED TRANSFORMATION

472 MEDFORD AVE, PATCHOGUE

472 MEDFORD AVE, PATCHOGUE

MEDICAL RESTAURANT

PARKING LOT WITH 
DRIVE-THRU

472 MEDFORD AVENUE   PATCHOGUE, NEW YORK ripcony.com



PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITIES

472 MEDFORD AVENUE   PATCHOGUE, NEW YORK
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ITEM (§85-432)

ZONE: J BUSINESS 2 (GENERAL BUSINESS)

BULK REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED PROVIDED

A. MIN. LOT AREA 15,000 SF

100'

C. MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH 25'

E. MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH 25'

±37,395

106.73'

15'*

218.43'

D. MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH 10' 32.8'

EXISTING USE: BANK w/ DRIVE THRU
PROPOSED USE: MEDICAL OFFICE

H. MAX. PERMITTED HEIGHT 35' / 2 12 STORIES 1 STORY

16 Commercial Blvd.
Suite 1A
Medford, NY 11763
631.320.1040 telephone
Office@jp-ce.com

J. PONTIERI, P.E., D.P.C.
ENGINEERING & CONSULTING

THESE DRAWINGS ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY
OF J. PONTIERI, P.E., D.P.C. ANY INFRINGEMENTS ON THIS COPYRIGHTED
MATERIAL WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW.

472 Medford Avenue
(NYS Route 112)
Patchogue, NY 11772
Town of Brookhaven

ISSUE DATE ISSUED FOR

SCTM No.: 0200-954.00-01.00-011.000

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

IT IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 OF ARTICLE 145 OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER
ANY DOCUMENT THAT BEARS THE SEAL OF A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, UNLESS THE PERSON IS ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

PROJECT #: 2021-250-01

DRAWN BY: DP

DATE: December 7, 2022

SCALE:

PROJECT

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

LOADING REQUIREMENTS (§85-850)

B. NO LOADING SPACES SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ANY BUILDING OR
STRUCTURE USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE OCCUPANCY OF OFFICE,
BANK, PLACE OF WORSHIP OR OTHER USE AS MAY BE APPROVED
BY THE PLANNING BOARD, PROVIDED THAT AN EQUAL NUMBER
OF PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED IN
LIEU THEREOF.

**ADA/STATE/LOCAL REQUIREMENTS: SPACES BETWEEN 26 AND 50
REQUIRE 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES

B. MIN. ROAD FRONTAGE

OFFICE BUILDING:
1 PER 150 SF OF GROSS NET FLOOR AREA

PROPOSED 1 STORY OFFICE:
2,900 SF x 1 SPACE ÷ 150 SF = 19.33 SPACES

REQUIRED PARKING:   20 SPACES

PROVIDED PARKING: 37 STALLS (INCLUDING 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES)**

LAND DEVELOPEMENT STANDARDS (§85-843)
REQUIRED PROVIDEDA. MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA/

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
40.79%

(15,254 SF)
(1) MIN. NATURAL AREA/
LANDSCAPING
(2) MIN. NATURAL AREA/
LANDSCAPING IN FRONT YARD

30' O.C. -(3) 4" CALIPER STREET TREES
ALONG ALL ROAD FRONTAGES

15' 15'(4) MIN. LANDSCAPING ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE

B. BUFFER REQUIREMENTS

(1) MIN. BUFFER ADJACENT TO
ANY  RESIDENTIAL USE OR ZONE 25' 25'

REQUIRED PROVIDED

F. MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO 35% 7.75%

* EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

20%
(7,479 SF)

50%
(3,739.5 SF)

91.10%
(6,814 SF)
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EVERETT STREET

PRI
NT

E. ALL DRIVE AISLES AND DRIVEWAY WIDTHS
WITHIN PARKING AREAS SHALL BE DETERMINED
BY THE PLANNING BOARD.  AISLES ADJOINING OR
ADJACENT TO A BUILDING SHALL BE WIDE
ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE FIRE LANES/ZONES
AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE NEW YORK STATE
UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE.

CONSTRUCTION AND
MAINENANCE OF FACILITIES (§85-854)

REQUIRED PROVIDEDITEM (§85-854)

B. MIN. PARKING STALL SIZE 9' x 19' 9' x 19'

24'

A. EVERY CORNER LOT AND EVERY THROUGH LOT SHALL HAVE A
FRONT YARD ON EACH STREET. THE DEPTH OF EACH FRONT
YARD SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE REGULATIONS APPLICABLE
TO THE DISTRICT IN WHICH SAID LOT IS LOCATED.

B. FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES LOCATED ON CORNER LOTS, THAT
PORTION OF SAID CORNER LOT WHICH HAS FRONTAGE UPON
THE STREET WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING
FACES, AS SHOWN BY PLANS OR PHYSICAL LAYOUT, SHALL BE
DEEMED THE PRIMARY FRONT; THE REAR LOT LINE SHALL BE
OPPOSITE THE PRIMARY FRONT LOT LINE; AND THAT PORTION
OF A CORNER LOT WHICH HAS FRONTAGE UPON THE STREET
WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING DOES NOT FACE,
AS SHOWN BY PLANS OR PHYSICAL LAYOUT, SHALL BE DEEMED
A SECONDARY FRONT; LOT LINES OPPOSITE A SECONDARY
FRONT LOT LINE SHALL BE DEEMED A SIDE YARD AND SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH EQUAL TO THE MINIMUM SIDE YARD
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ZONING DISTRICT IN WHICH LOCATED.

C. FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES LOCATED ON CORNER LOTS, THE
REAR YARD SHALL CONSIST OF AN OPEN UNOCCUPIED SPACE
SITUATED BETWEEN THE REAR LOT LINE (THE "REAR LOT LINE"
CONSISTS OF THE LOT LINE DIRECTLY OPPOSITE THE STREET
UPON WHICH THE SIDE OF THE HOUSE HAVING THE MAIN
ENTRANCE FACES) AND THE REAR LINE OF THE STRUCTURE (THE
"REAR LINE OF THE STRUCTURE" CONSISTS OF THE SIDE OF THE
STRUCTURE DIRECTLY OPPOSITE THE SIDE OF THE STRUCTURE IN
WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE IS LOCATED), BUT SUCH REAR
YARD SHALL NOT EXTEND BEYOND THE SIDE LINES OF THE
STRUCTURE ON ANY SIDE THAT FACES A STREET.

CORNER AND THROUGH (§85-880)

SITE DATA

OWNER:

SURVEYOR:
AJC LAND SURVEYING, PLLC
153 WADING RIVER MANOR ROAD
MANORVILLE, NY 11949

SITE AREA:
±37,395 SF (0.85 Ac)

ZONE:
J Business 2 (GENERAL BUSINESS)

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP No.:
0200 - 954.00 - 01.00 - 011.000
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16 Commercial Blvd.
Suite 1A
Medford, NY 11763
631.320.1040 telephone
Office@jp-ce.com

J. PONTIERI, P.E., D.P.C.
ENGINEERING & CONSULTING

THESE DRAWINGS ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY
OF J. PONTIERI, P.E., D.P.C. ANY INFRINGEMENTS ON THIS COPYRIGHTED
MATERIAL WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW.

472 Medford Avenue
(NYS Route 112)
Patchogue, NY 11772
Town of Brookhaven

ISSUE DATE ISSUED FOR

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

IT IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 OF ARTICLE 145 OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER
ANY DOCUMENT THAT BEARS THE SEAL OF A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, UNLESS THE PERSON IS ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

PROJECT #:

DRAWN BY: DP

DATE: December 7, 2022

SCALE:

PROJECT

Conceptual Site Plan 'C'
Proposed Medical Office

ITEM (§85-432)

ZONE: J BUSINESS 2 (GENERAL BUSINESS)

BULK REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED PROVIDED

A. MIN. LOT AREA 15,000 SF

100'

C. MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH 25'

E. MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH 25'

±37,395

106.73'

25'

228.93'

SITE DATA

D. MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH 10' 36.8'

EXISTING USE: BANK w/ DRIVE THRU
PROPOSED USE: MEDICAL OFFICE

H. MAX. PERMITTED HEIGHT 35' / 2 1
2 STORIES TBD

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

LOADING REQUIREMENTS (§85-850)

B. NO LOADING SPACES SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ANY BUILDING OR
STRUCTURE USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE OCCUPANCY OF OFFICE,
BANK, PLACE OF WORSHIP OR OTHER USE AS MAY BE APPROVED
BY THE PLANNING BOARD, PROVIDED THAT AN EQUAL NUMBER
OF PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED IN
LIEU THEREOF.

**ADA/STATE/LOCAL REQUIREMENTS: SPACES BETWEEN 26 AND 50
REQUIRE 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES

B. MIN. ROAD FRONTAGE

OFFICE BUILDING:
1 PER 150 SF OF GROSS NET FLOOR AREA

PROPOSED 1 STORY OFFICE:
3,000 SF x 1 SPACE ÷ 150 SF = 20 SPACES

REQUIRED PARKING:   20 SPACES

PROVIDED PARKING: 34 STALLS (INCLUDING 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES)**

LAND DEVELOPEMENT STANDARDS (§85-843)
REQUIRED PROVIDEDA. MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA/

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
40.88%

(15,288 SF)
(1) MIN. NATURAL AREA/
LANDSCAPING
(2) MIN. NATURAL AREA/
LANDSCAPING IN FRONT YARD

30' O.C. -(3) 4" CALIPER STREET TREES
ALONG ALL ROAD FRONTAGES

15' 15'(4) MIN. LANDSCAPING ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE

B. BUFFER REQUIREMENTS

(1) MIN. BUFFER ADJACENT TO
ANY  RESIDENTIAL USE OR ZONE 25' 25'

REQUIRED PROVIDED

F. MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO 35% 8.02%

20%
(7,479 SF)

50%
(3,739.5 SF)

90.89%
(6,798 SF)
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E. ALL DRIVE AISLES AND DRIVEWAY WIDTHS
WITHIN PARKING AREAS SHALL BE DETERMINED
BY THE PLANNING BOARD.  AISLES ADJOINING OR
ADJACENT TO A BUILDING SHALL BE WIDE
ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE FIRE LANES/ZONES
AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE NEW YORK STATE
UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE.

CONSTRUCTION AND
MAINENANCE OF FACILITIES (§85-854)

REQUIRED PROVIDEDITEM (§85-854)

B. MIN. PARKING STALL SIZE 9' x 19' 9' x 19'

15' ONE WAY

24' & 26'
TWO WAY

A. EVERY CORNER LOT AND EVERY THROUGH LOT SHALL HAVE A
FRONT YARD ON EACH STREET. THE DEPTH OF EACH FRONT
YARD SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE REGULATIONS APPLICABLE
TO THE DISTRICT IN WHICH SAID LOT IS LOCATED.

B. FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES LOCATED ON CORNER LOTS, THAT
PORTION OF SAID CORNER LOT WHICH HAS FRONTAGE UPON
THE STREET WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING
FACES, AS SHOWN BY PLANS OR PHYSICAL LAYOUT, SHALL BE
DEEMED THE PRIMARY FRONT; THE REAR LOT LINE SHALL BE
OPPOSITE THE PRIMARY FRONT LOT LINE; AND THAT PORTION
OF A CORNER LOT WHICH HAS FRONTAGE UPON THE STREET
WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING DOES NOT FACE,
AS SHOWN BY PLANS OR PHYSICAL LAYOUT, SHALL BE DEEMED
A SECONDARY FRONT; LOT LINES OPPOSITE A SECONDARY
FRONT LOT LINE SHALL BE DEEMED A SIDE YARD AND SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH EQUAL TO THE MINIMUM SIDE YARD
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ZONING DISTRICT IN WHICH LOCATED.

C. FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES LOCATED ON CORNER LOTS, THE
REAR YARD SHALL CONSIST OF AN OPEN UNOCCUPIED SPACE
SITUATED BETWEEN THE REAR LOT LINE (THE "REAR LOT LINE"
CONSISTS OF THE LOT LINE DIRECTLY OPPOSITE THE STREET
UPON WHICH THE SIDE OF THE HOUSE HAVING THE MAIN
ENTRANCE FACES) AND THE REAR LINE OF THE STRUCTURE (THE
"REAR LINE OF THE STRUCTURE" CONSISTS OF THE SIDE OF THE
STRUCTURE DIRECTLY OPPOSITE THE SIDE OF THE STRUCTURE IN
WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE IS LOCATED), BUT SUCH REAR
YARD SHALL NOT EXTEND BEYOND THE SIDE LINES OF THE
STRUCTURE ON ANY SIDE THAT FACES A STREET.

CORNER AND THROUGH (§85-880)

OWNER:

SURVEYOR:
AJC LAND SURVEYING, PLLC
153 WADING RIVER MANOR ROAD
MANORVILLE, NY 11949

SITE AREA:
±37,395 SF (0.85 Ac)

ZONE:
J Business 2 (GENERAL BUSINESS)

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP No.:
0200 - 954.00 - 01.00 - 011.000

SCTM No.: 0200-954.00-01.00-011.000
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16 Commercial Blvd.
Suite 1A
Medford, NY 11763
631.320.1040 telephone
Office@jp-ce.com

J. PONTIERI, P.E., D.P.C.
ENGINEERING & CONSULTING

THESE DRAWINGS ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY
OF J. PONTIERI, P.E., D.P.C. ANY INFRINGEMENTS ON THIS COPYRIGHTED
MATERIAL WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW.

472 Medford Avenue
(NYS Route 112)
Patchogue, NY 11772
Town of Brookhaven

ISSUE DATE ISSUED FOR

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

IT IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 OF ARTICLE 145 OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER
ANY DOCUMENT THAT BEARS THE SEAL OF A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, UNLESS THE PERSON IS ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

PROJECT #:

DRAWN BY: DP

DATE: December 7, 2022

SCALE:

PROJECT

SITE

Sunrise Highway

Harris St

ITEM (§85-432)

ZONE: J-2 BUSINESS

BULK REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED PROVIDED

A. MIN. LOT AREA 15,000 SF

100'

C. MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH 25'

E. MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH 25'

±37,395

106.73'

28'

207.78'

D. MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH 10' 56.81'

EXISTING USE: BANK w/ DRIVE THRU
PROPOSED USE: *RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE THRU

H. MAX. PERMITTED HEIGHT 35' / 2 12 STORIES 1 STORY

B. MIN. ROAD FRONTAGE

LAND DEVELOPEMENT STANDARDS (§85-843)
REQUIRED PROVIDEDA. MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA/

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
20%

(7,479 SF)
50%

(3,739.5 SF)

38.33%
(14,334 SF)

74.66%
(5,584 SF)

(1) MIN. NATURAL AREA/
LANDSCAPING
(2) MIN. NATURAL AREA/
LANDSCAPING IN FRONT YARD

30' O.C. -(3) 4" CALIPER STREET TREES
ALONG ALL ROAD FRONTAGES

15' 15'(4) MIN. LANDSCAPING ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE

(6) SUPPLEMENTAL STANDARDS

(a) MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA FOR
FAST-FOOD RESTAURANT

35%
(13,088.25 SF)

B. BUFFER REQUIREMENTS

(1) MIN. BUFFER ADJACENT TO
ANY  RESIDENTIAL USE OR ZONE 25' 25'

REQUIRED PROVIDED

F. MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO 35% 6.68%

E. ALL DRIVE AISLES AND DRIVEWAY WIDTHS
WITHIN PARKING AREAS SHALL BE DETERMINED
BY THE PLANNING BOARD.  AISLES ADJOINING OR
ADJACENT TO A BUILDING SHALL BE WIDE
ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE FIRE LANES/ZONES
AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE NEW YORK STATE
UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE.

PARKING REQUIREMENTS (§85-852)

LOADING REQUIREMENTS (§85-850)
UNDER 8,000 SF OF BUILDING FLOOR AREA
REQUIRED: 1 LOADING SPACE

PROVIDED: 1 LOADING SPACE

*RESTAURANT, MAJOR: ANY ESTABLISHMENT WHERE THE PRINCIPAL
BUSINESS IS THE COMMERCIAL SALE OF PREPARED FOODS, FROZEN
DESSERTS, OR BEVERAGES, TO PATRONS FOR IMMEDIATE
CONSUMPTION, WITH A TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 5,000
SQUARE FEET OR GREATER, OR WITH 200 SEATS OR GREATER, OR
WITH DRIVE-THROUGH SERVICE

**ADA/STATE/LOCAL REQUIREMENTS: SPACES BETWEEN 26 AND 50
REQUIRE 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES

*RESTAURANT, MAJOR:
MAJOR RESTAURANT: 1 PER 2 SEATS, OR 1 PER 100 SF OF GFA,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER

PROPOSED 1 STORY OFFICE:
2,500 SF x 1 SPACE ÷ 100 SF = 25 SPACES

REQUIRED PARKING:   25 SPACES

PROVIDED PARKING: 37 STALLS (INCLUDING 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES)**

DRIVE THROUGH SERVICE QUEUE FOR MAJOR RESTAURANT:

REQURIED: 12 PER WINDOW

PROVIDED: 12 PER WINDOW

CONSTRUCTION AND
MAINENANCE OF FACILITIES (§85-854)

REQUIRED PROVIDEDITEM (§85-854)

B. MIN. PARKING STALL SIZE 9' x 19' 9' x 19'
D. DRIVE THROUGH

QUEUE SPACE 9' x 22' 9' x 22'

24'

A. EVERY CORNER LOT AND EVERY THROUGH LOT SHALL HAVE A
FRONT YARD ON EACH STREET. THE DEPTH OF EACH FRONT
YARD SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE REGULATIONS APPLICABLE
TO THE DISTRICT IN WHICH SAID LOT IS LOCATED.

B. FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES LOCATED ON CORNER LOTS, THAT
PORTION OF SAID CORNER LOT WHICH HAS FRONTAGE UPON
THE STREET WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING
FACES, AS SHOWN BY PLANS OR PHYSICAL LAYOUT, SHALL BE
DEEMED THE PRIMARY FRONT; THE REAR LOT LINE SHALL BE
OPPOSITE THE PRIMARY FRONT LOT LINE; AND THAT PORTION
OF A CORNER LOT WHICH HAS FRONTAGE UPON THE STREET
WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING DOES NOT FACE,
AS SHOWN BY PLANS OR PHYSICAL LAYOUT, SHALL BE DEEMED
A SECONDARY FRONT; LOT LINES OPPOSITE A SECONDARY
FRONT LOT LINE SHALL BE DEEMED A SIDE YARD AND SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH EQUAL TO THE MINIMUM SIDE YARD
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ZONING DISTRICT IN WHICH LOCATED.

C. FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES LOCATED ON CORNER LOTS, THE
REAR YARD SHALL CONSIST OF AN OPEN UNOCCUPIED SPACE
SITUATED BETWEEN THE REAR LOT LINE (THE "REAR LOT LINE"
CONSISTS OF THE LOT LINE DIRECTLY OPPOSITE THE STREET
UPON WHICH THE SIDE OF THE HOUSE HAVING THE MAIN
ENTRANCE FACES) AND THE REAR LINE OF THE STRUCTURE (THE
"REAR LINE OF THE STRUCTURE" CONSISTS OF THE SIDE OF THE
STRUCTURE DIRECTLY OPPOSITE THE SIDE OF THE STRUCTURE IN
WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE IS LOCATED), BUT SUCH REAR
YARD SHALL NOT EXTEND BEYOND THE SIDE LINES OF THE
STRUCTURE ON ANY SIDE THAT FACES A STREET.

CORNER AND THROUGH (§85-880)

X. TAKE-OUT RESTAURANT:

ANY ESTABLISHMENT WHERE THE PRINCIPAL BUSINESS IS THE
COMMERCIAL SALE OF PREPARED FOODS, FROZEN DESSERTS OR
BEVERAGES, TO PATRONS FOR IMMEDIATE CONSUMPTION, WITH A
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 2,000 SQUARE FEET OR LESS, OR NOT
MORE THAN 32 SEATS, AND WITHOUT DRIVE-THROUGH SERVICE.

PERMITTED USES (§85-425)

H. MAJOR RESTAURANT WITHOUT DRIVE-THROUGH FACILITY:

ANY ESTABLISHMENT WHERE THE PRINCIPAL BUSINESS IS THE
COMMERCIAL SALE OF PREPARED FOODS, FROZEN DESSERTS, OR
BEVERAGES, TO PATRONS FOR IMMEDIATE CONSUMPTION, WITH A
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 5,000 SQUARE FEET OR GREATER, OR
WITH 200 SEATS OR GREATER, OR WITH DRIVE-THROUGH SERVICE

PLANNING BOARD SPECIAL PERMITS (§85-427)

38.33%
(14,334 SF)
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16 Commercial Blvd.
Suite 1A
Medford, NY 11763
631.320.1040 telephone
Office@jp-ce.com

J. PONTIERI, P.E., D.P.C.
ENGINEERING & CONSULTING

THESE DRAWINGS ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY
OF J. PONTIERI, P.E., D.P.C. ANY INFRINGEMENTS ON THIS COPYRIGHTED
MATERIAL WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW.

472 Medford Avenue
(NYS Route 112)
Patchogue, NY 11772
Town of Brookhaven

ISSUE DATE ISSUED FOR

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

IT IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 OF ARTICLE 145 OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER
ANY DOCUMENT THAT BEARS THE SEAL OF A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, UNLESS THE PERSON IS ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
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DRAWN BY: DP
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SCALE:
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Sunrise Highway

Harris St

ITEM (§85-432)

ZONE: J-2 BUSINESS

BULK REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED PROVIDED

A. MIN. LOT AREA 15,000 SF

100'

C. MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH 25'

E. MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH 25'

±37,395

106.73'

28'

207.78'

D. MIN. SIDE YARD DEPTH 10' 56.81'

EXISTING USE: BANK w/ DRIVE THRU
PROPOSED USE: *RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE THRU

H. MAX. PERMITTED HEIGHT 35' / 2 12 STORIES 1 STORY

B. MIN. ROAD FRONTAGE

LAND DEVELOPEMENT STANDARDS (§85-843)
REQUIRED PROVIDEDA. MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA/

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
20%

(7,479 SF)
50%

(3,739.5 SF)

37.86%
(14,158 SF)

74.66%
(5,584 SF)

(1) MIN. NATURAL AREA/
LANDSCAPING
(2) MIN. NATURAL AREA/
LANDSCAPING IN FRONT YARD

30' O.C. -(3) 4" CALIPER STREET TREES
ALONG ALL ROAD FRONTAGES

15' 15'(4) MIN. LANDSCAPING ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE

(6) SUPPLEMENTAL STANDARDS

(a) MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA FOR
FAST-FOOD RESTAURANT

35%
(13,088.25 SF)

B. BUFFER REQUIREMENTS

(1) MIN. BUFFER ADJACENT TO
ANY  RESIDENTIAL USE OR ZONE 25' 25'

REQUIRED PROVIDED

F. MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO 35% 5.34%

E. ALL DRIVE AISLES AND DRIVEWAY WIDTHS
WITHIN PARKING AREAS SHALL BE DETERMINED
BY THE PLANNING BOARD.  AISLES ADJOINING OR
ADJACENT TO A BUILDING SHALL BE WIDE
ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE FIRE LANES/ZONES
AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE NEW YORK STATE
UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE.

PARKING REQUIREMENTS (§85-852)

LOADING REQUIREMENTS (§85-850)
UNDER 8,000 SF OF BUILDING FLOOR AREA
REQUIRED: 1 LOADING SPACE

PROVIDED: 1 LOADING SPACE

* RESTAURANT, MAJOR: ANY ESTABLISHMENT WHERE THE PRINCIPAL
BUSINESS IS THE COMMERCIAL SALE OF PREPARED FOODS, FROZEN
DESSERTS, OR BEVERAGES, TO PATRONS FOR IMMEDIATE
CONSUMPTION, WITH A TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 5,000
SQUARE FEET OR GREATER, OR WITH 200 SEATS OR GREATER, OR
WITH DRIVE-THROUGH SERVICE

**ADA/STATE/LOCAL REQUIREMENTS: SPACES BETWEEN 26 AND 50
REQUIRE 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES

*** VARIANCE REQUIRED

*RESTAURANT, MAJOR:
MAJOR RESTAURANT: 1 PER 2 SEATS, OR 1 PER 100 SF OF GFA,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER

PROPOSED 1 STORY OFFICE:
2,000 SF x 1 SPACE ÷ 100 SF = 20 SPACES

REQUIRED PARKING:   20 SPACES

PROVIDED PARKING: 35 STALLS (INCLUDING 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES)**

DRIVE THROUGH SERVICE QUEUE FOR MAJOR RESTAURANT:

REQURIED: 12 PER WINDOW

PROVIDED: 11 PER WINDOW ***

CONSTRUCTION AND
MAINENANCE OF FACILITIES (§85-854)

REQUIRED PROVIDEDITEM (§85-854)

B. MIN. PARKING STALL SIZE 9' x 19' 9' x 19'
D. DRIVE THROUGH

QUEUE SPACE 9' x 22' 9' x 22'

24'

A. EVERY CORNER LOT AND EVERY THROUGH LOT SHALL HAVE A
FRONT YARD ON EACH STREET. THE DEPTH OF EACH FRONT
YARD SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE REGULATIONS APPLICABLE
TO THE DISTRICT IN WHICH SAID LOT IS LOCATED.

B. FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES LOCATED ON CORNER LOTS, THAT
PORTION OF SAID CORNER LOT WHICH HAS FRONTAGE UPON
THE STREET WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING
FACES, AS SHOWN BY PLANS OR PHYSICAL LAYOUT, SHALL BE
DEEMED THE PRIMARY FRONT; THE REAR LOT LINE SHALL BE
OPPOSITE THE PRIMARY FRONT LOT LINE; AND THAT PORTION
OF A CORNER LOT WHICH HAS FRONTAGE UPON THE STREET
WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING DOES NOT FACE,
AS SHOWN BY PLANS OR PHYSICAL LAYOUT, SHALL BE DEEMED
A SECONDARY FRONT; LOT LINES OPPOSITE A SECONDARY
FRONT LOT LINE SHALL BE DEEMED A SIDE YARD AND SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH EQUAL TO THE MINIMUM SIDE YARD
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ZONING DISTRICT IN WHICH LOCATED.

C. FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES LOCATED ON CORNER LOTS, THE
REAR YARD SHALL CONSIST OF AN OPEN UNOCCUPIED SPACE
SITUATED BETWEEN THE REAR LOT LINE (THE "REAR LOT LINE"
CONSISTS OF THE LOT LINE DIRECTLY OPPOSITE THE STREET
UPON WHICH THE SIDE OF THE HOUSE HAVING THE MAIN
ENTRANCE FACES) AND THE REAR LINE OF THE STRUCTURE (THE
"REAR LINE OF THE STRUCTURE" CONSISTS OF THE SIDE OF THE
STRUCTURE DIRECTLY OPPOSITE THE SIDE OF THE STRUCTURE IN
WHICH THE MAIN ENTRANCE IS LOCATED), BUT SUCH REAR
YARD SHALL NOT EXTEND BEYOND THE SIDE LINES OF THE
STRUCTURE ON ANY SIDE THAT FACES A STREET.

CORNER AND THROUGH (§85-880)

X. TAKE-OUT RESTAURANT:

ANY ESTABLISHMENT WHERE THE PRINCIPAL BUSINESS IS THE
COMMERCIAL SALE OF PREPARED FOODS, FROZEN DESSERTS OR
BEVERAGES, TO PATRONS FOR IMMEDIATE CONSUMPTION, WITH A
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 2,000 SQUARE FEET OR LESS, OR NOT
MORE THAN 32 SEATS, AND WITHOUT DRIVE-THROUGH SERVICE.

PERMITTED USES (§85-425)

H. MAJOR RESTAURANT WITHOUT DRIVE-THROUGH FACILITY:

ANY ESTABLISHMENT WHERE THE PRINCIPAL BUSINESS IS THE
COMMERCIAL SALE OF PREPARED FOODS, FROZEN DESSERTS, OR
BEVERAGES, TO PATRONS FOR IMMEDIATE CONSUMPTION, WITH A
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 5,000 SQUARE FEET OR GREATER, OR
WITH 200 SEATS OR GREATER, OR WITH DRIVE-THROUGH SERVICE

PLANNING BOARD SPECIAL PERMITS (§85-427)
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37.86%
(14,158 SF)

SITE DATA

OWNER:

SURVEYOR:
AJC LAND SURVEYING, PLLC
153 WADING RIVER MANOR ROAD
MANORVILLE, NY 11949

SITE AREA:
±37,395 SF (0.85 Ac)

ZONE:
J Business 2 (GENERAL BUSINESS)

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP No.:
0200 - 954.00 - 01.00 - 011.000

SCTM No.: 0200-954.00-01.00-011.000

2021-250-01

EXISTING BUILDING MEDICAL OFFICE

2,500 SF RESTAURANT + DRIVE THRU 2,000 SF RESTAURANT + DRIVE THRU

ripcony.com

*All Plans for Design Purposes Only. Subject to Town Approval.



EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

FIRST FLOOR BASEMENT

ADDRESS   CITY, STATE ripcony.com



SURVEY - EXISTING CONDITIONS
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AJC LAND SURVEYING PLLC
Land Surveying & Planning
153 Wading River Manor Rd., Manorville 11949
Phone: 631.846.9973
email: ajc246@optonline.net

Survey  of  Property

LEGAL NOTES:
1. COPYRIGHT 2022 AJC LAND SURVEYING PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
2. UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS SURVEY MAP BEARING A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2, OF NEW
YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.
3. ONLY BOUNDARY SURVEY MAPS WITH THE SURVEYOR'S EMBOSSED SEAL ARE GENUINE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF THE SURVEYOR'S ORIGINAL WORK AND OPINION.
4. CERTIFICATIONS ON THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY MAP SIGNIFY THAT THE MAP WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT EXISTING CODE OF PRACTICE FOR LAND
SURVEYS ADOPTED BY THE NEW YORK STATE ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS, INC. THE CERTIFICATION IS LIMITED TO PERSONS FOR WHOM THE
BOUNDARY SURVEY MAP IS PREPARED, TO THE TITLE COMPANY, TO THE GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY, AND TO THE LENDING INSTITUTION LISTED ON THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY MAP.
5. THE CERTIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE.
6. THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS OR ENCROACHMENTS ARE NOT ALWAYS KNOWN AND OFTEN MUST BE ESTIMATED.  IF ANY UNDERGROUND
IMPROVEMENTS OR ENCROACHMENTS EXIST OR ARE SHOWN, THE IMPROVEMENTS OR ENCROACHMENTS ARE NOT COVERED BY THIS SURVEY.
7. THE OFFSETS (OR DIMENSIONS) SHOWN HEREON FROM THE STRUCTURES TO THE PROPERTY LINES ARE FOR A SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND USE AND THEREFORE ARE NOT
INTENDED TO GUIDE THE ERECTION OF FENCES, RETAINING WALLS, POOLS, PATIOS PLANTING AREAS, ADDITIONS TO BUILDINGS, AND ANY OTHER TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION.
8. ONLY  SURVEYS BEARING THE MAKERS EMBOSSED SEAL SHOULD BE RELIED UPON SINCE OTHER THAN EMBOSSED-SEAL COPIES MAY CONTAIN UNAUTHORIZED AND
UNDETECTABLE MODIFICATIONS, DELETIONS, ADDITIONS, AND CHANGES.
9. PROPERTY CORNER MONUMENTS WERE NOT SET AS PART OF THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
10. ALL MEASUREMENTS REFER TO U.S. SURVEY FOOT.

SITUATE
PATCHOGUE, TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN
SUFFOLK COUNTY, N.Y.

TAX MAP NO.: 0200-95400-0100-011000
LOT AREA: 37.394.66 S.F. (0.858 ACRES)
DATE SURVEYED: OCT. 27, 2022

--ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVD88.

S C A L E:   1 inch =   3 0  feet

Feet
0 30 60

472 MEDFORD AVENUE   PATCHOGUE, NEW YORK ripcony.com



CLOSE UP AERIAL
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BROWN’S JEEP 
CHRYSLER DODGE RAM

112 AUTO PLAZA

CROSSFIT NPV / 
ALL NATURAL 
UNSTOPPABLE 
SUPPLEMENTS

STANLEY’S CRIB TO 
TEEN OUTLET CENTER

CINCO DE MAYO 
DELI  GROCERY

LUCY’S HAIR 
ARTISTRY

25,100 
VPD

ripcony.com
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MID-LEVEL AERIAL
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KIA 112 MOTORS

BROWN’S JEEP 
CHRYSLER DODGE RAM

SAXTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

112 AUTO PLAZA

STANLEY’S CRIB TO 
TEEN OUTLET CENTER

82,700 
VPD

77,500 
VPD

25,100 
VPD

23,700 
VPD

LULU’S LOBSTER & 
WING SHACK

472 MEDFORD AVENUE   PATCHOGUE, NEW YORK ripcony.com
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PATCHOGUE HOLBROOK ROAD

MONTAUK HIGHWAY

BROOKHAVEN
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

SAYVILLE/PATCHOGUE , NEW YORK

SUNWAVE SHOPPING CENTER

WAVERLY PLAZA

SWAN NURSERY COMMONS

GATEWAY PLAZA

SUNVET MALL

SAYVILLE PLAZA

BOHEMIA SHOPPING PLAZA

MACARTHUR AIRPORT

HOLBROOK COUNTRY CLUB

RONKONKOMA LIRR STATION
Over 17,000 weekday riders

ST. JOSEPH’S
COLLEGE

27,200
VPD

110,000
VPD

77,000
VPD

86,900
VPD

20,100
VPD

25,700
VPD

17,900
VPD

77,500
VPD

25,100
VPD

PROPOSED

472 MEDFORD
AVENUE

472 MEDFORD AVENUE   PATCHOGUE, NEW YORK

MARKET AERIAL
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AREA DEMOGRAPHICS

10 MINUTE DRIVE TIME
POPULATION
139,914
HOUSEHOLDS
50,810
AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$142,900
MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$107,352

15 MINUTE DRIVE TIME
POPULATION
312,484
HOUSEHOLDS
110,409
AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$144,208
MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$107,911

COLLEGE GRADUATES (BACHELOR’S +)
36,072 - 35.0%
TOTAL BUSINESSES
6,986
TOTAL EMPLOYEES
63,667 
DAYTIME POPULATION (W/ 16 YR +)
130,996

COLLEGE GRADUATES (BACHELOR’S +)
78,367 - 35.0%
TOTAL BUSINESSES
13,913
TOTAL EMPLOYEES
129,250 
DAYTIME POPULATION (W/ 16 YR +)
281,561

472 MEDFORD AVENUE   PATCHOGUE, NEW YORK ripcony.com



AREA DEMOGRAPHICS
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